PILI		Republic of the D CUREMENT D Quezon City Go	EPARTMEN	UT QUEZON CITY Great.Green.Growing.	Purcha				<b>1</b> 9 2023
Proc	uring Unit	: QUEZON CITY	TOURISM DEPA	RTMENT		Project N	umber	QCTD-23-	PE-0303
	pany Name	: JEST TRADING	19 J. J. M. 19 M.			Mode of Procurem	ent	: 53.1	
	Address       : 50-C, Cenacle Drive, Brgy. Culiat, Quezon City         Business Type       : Sole Proprietorship Registration #3228564			р — 11 А	Resolution No.:2TIN Number:4			326-000	
Sir/A	Madam:					Contact N	lumber :	09770211	1413
	Please f	urnish this office		articles subject	to the term	s and con	ditions co	ontained	here:
	e of Deliver: ment Term :	y: CGSD Central Ware Credit	house	Deliv	ery Schedul	e : Thirty (30	) Calendar I	Days	
Stock No.			Item		Unit of Issue	QTY	Unit Co	ost	Amount
6	26.2MP Full- All-Cross Typ 1.04m-Dot V Movie Servo Shooting; Tir with NFC; EF USB 2.0; Bod	SLR camera with 24 Frame CMOS Senso e AF System; Full Hi ari-Angle Touchscre AF; Native ISO 4000 ne-Lapse & HDR Mo 24-105mm f/4L IS I y Dimensions (WxH 65g; Warranty: 1 ye	r; DIGIC 7 Image O Video at 60 fps en LCD; Dual Pixe 00, Expanded to I ivie; Built-in GPS, I USM Lens; Conr xD) mm: 144.0 x	Processor; 45-Poir ; Digital IS; 3" el CMOS AF and SO 102400; 6.5 fp: Bluetooth & Wi-F nection Type; HDN 110.5 x 74.8 mm;	5	1	176,4	09.00	176,409
		****** Nothing	Follows *****						
						1	£		
				,	Tota	Amount :			382,261.00
Total A	Amount In Word	ds (Pesos): Three H		Thousand Two Hun		ANGELO JAY O.		7/20/2	
r	MA. JOSÉ	City Mayor	ONTE		Signature	Over Print	ed Name	of Suppli	er / Date

3/60

7

3

Republic of the Philippines <b>PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT</b> Quezon City Government		hase		<sup>umber</sup> 23 r <sub>, Date:</sub>	<b>306070</b> JUL 1 g 2023	
Procuring Unit : QUEZON CITY TOURISM DEPARTMENT	,	F	Project Nu	mber :QCTD	-23-PE-0303	
Company Name : JEST TRADING			Node of Procureme	:53.1 ent	/	
ddress : 50-C, Cenacle Drive, Brgy. Culiat, Quezo	n City		Resolution No.       :23-A-149          TIN Number       :424-695-326-000          Contact Number       :09770211413			
usiness Type : Sole Proprietorship Registration #32285	54 ,					
Sir/Madam: Please furnish this office the following articles	subject to the t	erms	and cond	litions contai	ned here:	
Place of Delivery : CGSD Central Warehouse	Delivery Sch					
Payment Term : Credit						
tock Item No.		nit of sue	QTY	Unit Cost	Amount	
<ol> <li>Camera Lens: 18-300mm F3.5-6.3 -SIGMA</li> <li>Contemporary DC Macro OS HSM Lens: 76.5°- 5.4° angle of 39cm minimum focusing distance,</li> <li>φ79mm x 101.5mm, 585g;</li> <li>compatible with Canon camera</li> </ol>		Jnit 🥊	1 .	38,986.00	> 38,986.00	
<ul> <li>Camera Lens: 14-24mm f/2.8 DG HSM ART -SIGMA <sup>*</sup> Lens: 114.2° - 84.1° angle of view,</li> <li>28cm minimum focusing distance, <sup>*</sup> φ85.0mm x 133.0mm, 795g;</li> </ul>	L	Jnit	1 -	95,899.00	95,899.00	
<ul> <li>compatible with Canon camera</li> <li>Camera Lens: 30mm F1.4 DC HSM Art Lens: -SIGMA 48.2° angle of view,</li> <li>30cm minimum focusing distance,</li> <li>\$\phi64.8mm x 73.3mm, 270g;</li> <li>compatible with Canon camera</li> </ul>	L	Jnit	1.	38,894.00	38,894.0	
<ul> <li>Camera Flash: -CANON</li> <li>2.4 GHz Wireless Radio Transmission, Tilts Upward 90°, Rotates 150° Right &amp; 180° Left, Multi Dial, Bounce Panel, &amp; Color Filter, 0.1-3.5 Second Recycle Time, Runs on 4 AA Batteries; compatible with Canon camera</li> </ul>	L	Jnit	1.	12,349.00	12,349.00	
<ul> <li>Battery Grip for EOS 6D Mark II: -CANON</li> <li>Comfort and Control in Vertical Position,</li> <li>Holds Up to Two LP-E6/LP-E6N Batteries,</li> <li>Extends Shooting Time, Camera Alignment Pin Hole,</li> <li>Dust- and Water-Resistant Construction</li> </ul>		Jnit	1	19,724.00	19,724.00	
2				10.00	A	
MA. JOSEFINA G. BELMONTE City Mayor	Sign	ature C		, CAJUCOM 7 ed Name of Si	ו upplier / Date	
Funds Available: RUBY G. MANANGU Approve City Accountant	ed Budget for t				07-6005	
	ge 1 of 2			p		

#

## TERMS AND CONDITIONS

- 1. ALL PRICES INDICATED HEREIN ARE VALID, BINDING AND EFFECTIVE AT LEAST WITHIN THIRTY (30) CALENDAR DAYS FROM DATE OF RECEIPT.
- AWARDEE shall be responsible for the source(s) of its supplies/materials/equipment and shall make deliveries in accordance with the schedule, quality and specification of the award and purchase order. Failure by the AWARDEE to comply with the same shall be a ground for cancellation of the award and purchase order issued to that AWARDEE and for re-awarding the item(s) to the ALTERNATE AWARDEE.
- 3. AWARDEE shall pick up purchase order(s) issued in its favor within three (3) days after receipt of notice to that effect. A telephone call, fax transmission or electronic mail (e-mail) shall constitute an official notice to the AWARDEE. Thereafter, if the purchase order(s) remains unclaimed, the said purchase order(s) shall be sent by mailing or courier, messengerial service to the AWARDEE. To avoid delay in the delivery of the requesting end-user's requirement, all DEFAULTING AWARDEES shall be precluded from proposing or submitting a substitute sample.
- 4. Subject to the provisions of the preceding paragraph, where AWARDEE has accepted a purchase order but fails to deliver the required product(s) within the time called for in the same order, the delivery period may be extended a maximum of fifteen (15) calendar days under liquidated damages to make good the delivery. Thereafter, if AWARDEE has not completed the
- 5. delivery within the extended period, the subject purchase order shall be cancelled and the award for the undelivered balance, withdrawn from that AWARDEE. The BAC-Goods and Services shall then purchase the required item(s) from such other source(s) as it may determine, with the difference in price to be charged against the DEFAULTING AWARDEE. Refusal by the DEFAULTING AWARDEE to shoulder the price difference shall be ground for its disqualification from future bids of the same items, without prejudice to the imposition of other sanction as prescribed under RA 9184 and its RIRR.
- 6. When the supplier fails to satisfactorily deliver goods/services under the contract within the specified delivery schedule, inclusive of duly granted time extensions, if any, the supplier shall be liable for damages for the delay and shall pay the procuring entity liquidated damages, not by way of penalty, an amount equal to one-tenth (1/10) of one percent (1%) of the cost of the delayed goods/services scheduled for delivery for everyday of delay until such goods/services are finally delivered and accepted by the procuring entity concerned.
- 7. Rejected deliveries shall be construed as non-delivery of product(s)/item(s) so ordered and shall be subject to liquidated damages, subject to the terms and conditions prescribed under paragraph 4 hereof.
- Supplier shall guarantee its deliveries to be free from defects. Any defective item(s)/product(s), therefore that maybe discovered by the *Quezon City Government* within three (3) months after acceptance of the same, shall be replaced by the supplier within seven (7) calendar days upon receipt of a written notice to that effect.
- 9. All duties, excise and other taxes and revenue charges, if any, shall be for the supplier's account.
- 10. As a pre-condition to payment, IMPORTANT DOCUMENTS specifically showing the condition and serial numbers of the imported equipment purchased should be submitted by the supplier to the *Quezon City Government*.
- 11. All transactions are subject to applicable withholding taxes in accordance with existing BIR rules and regulations.
- 12. Supplier shall furnish the End-user through the City General Services Department stockroom, the articles, described above;
- 13. The *Quezon City Government* reserves the right to accept or reject delivered articles if found not in conformity to the specifications, terms and conditions stipulated.
- Provisions contained in Title VI, Book IV of the Civil Code of the Philippines on Sales are hereby incorporated and made as an Integral part hereof.
   JUL 2 0 2023

15. This contract shall also serve as <b>Notice to Proceed,</b> to t AUG 1 9 2023	ake effect on		and to expire on -		
CONFORME					
ANGELO/AY O. CAJUCOM	proprietor		20 25		
SIGNATURE OVER PRINTED NAME	IN THE CAPACITY O	F	DATE		
Duly authorized to sign this Purchase Order for and on behalf of _		TTADING	· · · · ·		
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this day of, me and were identified by me through competent evidence of id 8-13-SC). Affiants exhibited to me his/her	entity as defined in the	2004 Rules on No	otarial Practice (A.M. No. 02-		
with No	with his/her	photograph and			
Doc. No					

Page No. \_\_\_\_\_ Book No. \_\_\_\_\_ Series of

\*\*\*This Purchase Order shall be deemed invalid without Notary Seal (for project amounting to Php2,500,000.00 and above only)